1/18Duplex filter
with segment change over
Types 40 FLDN 0160 to 1001; 40 FLD 0045 to 0274
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0160 to 1001
Nominal sizes according to BRFS: 0045 to 0274
Nominal pressures 40 bar
Connections up to DN 100
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃

2) Z = manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to
DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
40 FLD 0055 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A
of the filter
Filter element
Design = 1.
Nom. size
FLDN… = 0160 0250 0400 0630 1001
FLD… = 0045 0055 0120 0201 0271 0272 0273 0274
Filtration rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25 = G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable: H3XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar = A
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
Opening pressure:
0 = With filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive
…0 = Standard material
…D 1) = chemically nickel-plated
1.  A 0
Ordering example:
1.0055 H10XL-A00-0-M
of the filter element
4/18 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics 40 FLDN 0160 - 1001; 40 FLD 0045 - 0274    RE 51408/09.10
Preferred types
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDN 0160 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 290 R928000395
40 FLDN 0250 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 380 R928000396
40 FLD 0045 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 460 R928000400
40 FLD 0055 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 510 R928000401
40 FLDN 0400 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 710 R928000397
40 FLDN 0630 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 830 R928000398
40 FLD 0120 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 950 R928000402
40 FLDN 1001 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 850 R928000399
40 FLD 0201 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1500 R928000403
40 FLD 0271 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1570 R928000404
40 FLD 0272 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1690 R928000446
40 FLD 0273 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1750 R928000452
40 FLD 0274 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1800 R928000458
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDN 0160 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 130 R928000385
40 FLDN 0250 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 198 R928000386
40 FLD 0045 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 285 R928000390
40 FLD 0055 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 352 R928000391
40 FLDN 0400 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 355 R928000387
40 FLDN 0630 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 515 R928000388
40 FLD 0120 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 735 R928000392
40 FLDN 1001 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 550 R928000389
40 FLD 0201 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1040 R928000393
40 FLD 0271 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1190 R928000394
40 FLD 0272 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1480 R928000445
40 FLD 0273 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1600 R928000451
40 FLD 0274 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-S0M0A 1650 R928000457
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51408/09.10    40 FLDN 0160 - 1001; 40 FLD 0045 - 0274 5/18
Preferred types
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDN 0160 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 290 R928020178
40 FLDN 0250 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 380 R928020179
40 FLD 0045 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 460 R928020183
40 FLD 0055 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 510 R928020184
40 FLDN 0400 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 710 R928020180
40 FLDN 0630 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 830 R928020181
40 FLD 0120 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 950 R928020185
40 FLDN 1001 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 850 R928020182
40 FLD 0201 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 1500 R928020186
40 FLD 0271 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 1570 R928020187
40 FLD 0272 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 1690 R928020229
40 FLD 0273 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 1750 R928020235
40 FLD 0274 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 1800 R928020241
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at 30 mm/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDN 0160 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 130 R928020168
40 FLDN 0250 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 198 R928020169
40 FLD 0045 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-S0M0A 285 R928020173